
State Segment Description Mileage Total Days Avg Miles Recent Avg New Miles 'till 
resupply

California 1 Venice Beach Pier to Hsi Lai Temple 31.2 31.2 1.1 27.5 27.5 1/1 Wednesday
2 Hsi Lai Temple to Ontario Amtrak Station 21.5 52.7 2.3 23.2 23.2 1/2 Thursday
3 Ontario Amtrak Station to Leonard Bailey Park, Loma Linda 26.1 78.8 3.4 23.1 23.1 1/3 Friday
4 Loma Linda to Cabazon 29.6 108.4 4.5 23.8 23.8 1/4 Saturday
5 Cabazon to Morongo Valley 22.4 130.8 5.7 23.0 21.9 1/5 Sunday
6 Morongo Valley to Twentynine Palms 32.0 162.8 6.8 23.9 24.2 1/5 Sunday
7 Twentynine Palms to some point in the desert, North of Joshua Three 33.2 196.0 8.0 24.6 25.8 1/7 Tuesday
8 California desert 33.0 229.0 9.1 25.2 26.5 1/8 Wednesday
9 California desert to Vidal Junction 29.5 258.5 10.2 25.3 28.1 1/9 Thursday

Arizona 10 Parker, Arizona 31.4 289.9 11.4 25.5 28.0 1/10 Friday
11 Bouse and Hope 32.1 322.0 12.5 25.8 27.7 1/11 Saturday
12 Salome and Arizona desert 30.9 352.9 13.6 25.9 27.3 1/12 Sunday
13 Tonopah Valley High School 25.5 378.4 14.8 25.6 26.4 1/13 Monday
14 Tonopah to Avondale 32.3 410.7 15.9 25.8 26.6 1/14 Tuesday
15 Avondale to South Mountain Park, Phoenix 24.9 435.6 17.0 25.6 25.0 1/15 Wednesday 435.6
16 South Mountain Park to Apache Junction 32.3 467.9 18.2 25.7 25.3 1/16 Thursday
17 Apache Junction to Superior 32.2 500.1 19.3 25.9 26.8 1/17 Friday
18 Superior to Apache reservation 31.7 531.8 20.5 26.0 26.6 1/18 Saturday
19 Apache reservation to San Carlos reservoir 31.3 563.1 21.6 26.1 28.1 1/19 Sunday
20 San Carlos Reservoir to Pima 35.4 598.5 22.7 26.3 28.7 1/20 Monday
21 Pima to Colorado Trail 40.0 638.5 23.9 26.8 30.4 1/21 Tuesday

New Mexico 22 Colorado Trail to US-180 40.0 678.5 25.0 27.1 32.3 1/23 Thursday
23 US-180 to Silver City 40.0 718.5 26.1 27.5 34.2 1/24 Friday
24 Silver City to Sawyers Peak 40.0 758.5 27.3 27.8 35.2 1/25 Saturday
25 Sawyers Peack to the Rio Grande 40.0 798.5 28.4 28.1 35.2 1/27 Monday
26 Rio Grande to Las Cruces 40.0 838.5 29.5 28.4 35.2 1/28 Tuesday

Texas 27 Las Cruces to El Paso 41.2 879.7 30.7 28.7 35.5 1/29 Wednesday 444.1
28 Around El Paso 26.2 905.9 31.8 28.5 32.4 1/31 Friday
29 El Paso to Texas desert 30.0 935.9 33.0 28.4 30.2 2/1 Saturday
30 Texas desert to Salt Flat 40.0 975.9 34.1 28.6 30.2 2/2 Sunday
31 Salt Flat to Guadalupe Pass 30.1 1006.0 35.2 28.6 27.8 2/3 Monday
32 Guadalupe Pass to Texas desert 34.6 1040.6 36.4 28.6 29.6 2/4 Tuesday
33 Texas desert to K&K Store 38.9 1079.5 37.5 28.8 31.6 2/5 Wednesday
34 K&K Store to Pecos 22.0 1101.5 38.6 28.5 27.6 2/7 Friday
35 Pecos to Texas desert 38.8 1140.3 39.8 28.7 29.5 2/7 Friday
36 Texas desert to near McCamey 39.1 1179.4 40.9 28.8 30.5 2/9 Sunday
37 McCamey to Iraan 40.5 1219.9 42.0 29.0 30.9 2/10 Monday
38 Iraan to Texas desert 30.0 1249.9 43.2 28.9 32.6 2/11 Tuesday

State



39 Texas desert to Eldorado 36.1 1286.0 44.3 29.0 32.1 2/12 Wednesday
40 Around Eldorado 35.0 1321.0 45.5 29.1 31.2 2/14 Friday
41 Eldorado to Menard 30.0 1351.0 46.6 29.0 28.8 2/15 Saturday
42 Menard to Mason 34.8 1385.8 47.7 29.0 29.9 2/16 Sunday
43 Mason to Llano 38.1 1423.9 48.9 29.1 30.3 2/17 Monday
44 Llano to Marble Falls 35.0 1458.9 50.0 29.2 30.3 2/18 Tuesday
45 Marble Falls to Austin 37.7 1496.6 51.1 29.3 32.0 2/20 Thursday 616.9
46 Austin to Bastrop 34.4 1531.0 52.3 29.3 31.9 2/21 Friday
47 Bastrop to La Grange 35.0 1566.0 53.4 29.3 31.3 2/22 Saturday
48 La Grange to Cat Spring 34.3 1600.3 54.5 29.3 31.1 2/23 Sunday
49 Cat Spring to Katy 37.0 1637.3 55.7 29.4 31.0 2/24 Monday
50 Katy to Houston 25.9 1663.2 56.8 29.3 29.1 2/26 Wednesday
51 Houston to Dayton 40.7 1703.9 58.0 29.4 30.3 2/27 Thursday
52 Dayton to Saratoga 31.6 1735.5 59.1 29.4 29.7 2/28 Friday
53 Saratoga to Evadale 30.7 1766.2 60.2 29.3 28.4 3/1 Saturday

Louisiana 54 Evadale to Starks, Louisiana 28.5 1794.7 61.4 29.2 28.9 3/2 Sunday
55 Starks to Lake Charles 29.7 1824.4 62.5 29.2 26.5 3/3 Monday
56 Lake Charles to Jennings 34.4 1858.8 63.6 29.2 27.1 3/4 Tuesday
57 Jennings to Lafayette 40.9 1899.7 64.8 29.3 29.4 3/5 Wednesday
58 Lafayette to Jenerette 31.4 1931.1 65.9 29.3 30.0 3/7 Friday
59 Jeanerette to Patterson 29.7 1960.8 67.0 29.2 30.0 3/8 Saturday
60 Patterson to Houma 34.0 1994.8 68.2 29.3 29.9 3/9 Sunday
61 Houma to Boutte 31.8 2026.6 69.3 29.2 27.9 3/10 Monday
62 Boutte to New Orleans 24.2 2050.8 70.5 29.1 26.3 3/11 Tuesday 554.2
63 New Orleans to East 29.4 2080.2 71.6 29.1 26.3 3/12 Wednesday

Mississippi 64 New Orleans East to Bay St Louis, Mississippi 27.7 2107.9 72.7 29.0 24.9 3/13 Thursday
65 Bay St Louis to Biloxi 29.6 2137.5 73.9 28.9 24.4 3/14 Friday
66 Biloxi to Grand Bay 31.1 2168.6 75.0 28.9 25.9 3/15 Saturday

Alabama 67 Grand Bay to Dauphin Island 31.5 2200.1 76.1 28.9 26.4 3/16 Sunday
68 Fort Morgan to Perdido Key 32.3 2232.4 77.3 28.9 27.4 3/17 Monday

Florida 69 Perdido Key to Pensacola Beach 31.8 2264.2 78.4 28.9 27.9 3/18 Tuesday
70 Pensacola Beach to Fort Walton Beach 34.0 2298.2 79.5 28.9 28.5 3/19 Wednesday
71 Fort Walton Beach to Laguna Beach 38.4 2336.6 80.7 29.0 30.0 3/20 Thursday
72 Laguna Beach to Panama City 30.8 2367.4 81.8 28.9 29.7 3/21 Friday 316.6
73 Panama City to Blountstown 37.5 2404.9 83.0 29.0 31.0 3/22 Saturday
74 Blountstown to Tallahassee 34.9 2439.8 84.1 29.0 31.2 3/24 Monday
75 Around Tallahassee 36.0 2475.8 85.2 29.0 30.6 3/25 Tuesday

Segment Description Mileage Total Days Avg Miles Recent Avg New Miles 'till 
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76 Tallahassee to Perry 40.0 2515.8 86.4 29.1 32.6 3/26 Wednesday
77 Perry to Branford 34.9 2550.7 87.5 29.2 32.1 3/27 Thursday
78 Branford to Gainesville 40.7 2591.4 88.6 29.2 33.4 3/29 Saturday
79 Gainesville to Ocala 41.3 2632.7 89.8 29.3 34.5 3/30 Sunday
80 Ocala to Leesburg 33.6 2666.3 90.9 29.3 33.1 3/31 Monday
81 Leesburg to Four Corners 40.0 2706.3 92.0 29.4 34.2 4/2 Wednesday
82 Four Corners to Frostproof 37.4 2743.7 93.2 29.4 33.5 4/3 Thursday
83 Frostproof to Sebring 37.0 2780.7 94.3 29.5 32.6 4/4 Friday
84 Sebring to Okeechobee 31.0 2811.7 95.5 29.5 32.0 4/5 Saturday
85 Okechobee to Palm Beach Gardens 39.9 2851.6 96.6 29.5 32.0 4/7 Monday
86 Palm Beach Gardens to Delray Beach 38.0 2889.6 97.7 29.6 32.1 4/8 Tuesday
87 Delray Beach to North Miami 38.0 2927.6 98.9 29.6 32.3 4/9 Wednesday
88 North Miami to South Beach 15.0 2942.6 100.0 29.4 28.8 4/10 Thursday 575.2
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